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w 627 WEST MAIN ST, QUEST FOR
, KENTUCKY 40202-292

A\ Y A CHANGE
MoREL ConsTRUCTION Co., INC. ORDER

PECK FLANNERY GREAM M

WARREN ARCHITECT oo BRI T TR 12

112 N. Main Street R

Elizabethtown, KY 42701 PROJECT Ring Road

Elementary School #
PROJECT No. 07-04

- Wa hereby request your formal Change Crder te eur eniract for the fallowing D’EHEH I the SWEE of wiork: ;

Adjust brick allowance to reflect actual cost, \

Actual Cost $75,810.00
Allowance Cost ($118,229.00)
(343,419.00)
TOTAL DEDUCT THIS REQUEST: _ ___'__[543,419.001
ThisRegquestis MalidFor SHESS-

A-Time-Extension-af- ye-s-hchidedHrThis-Request

B—\We have-completedihis werk-as-perverbal-aulherizationof— TheDOwaer
C—e-will-proceed-with-this-work-enly-upen-receipt-of-this-signed-autherizalion—oryour formal-Change Order-

SIGNED: DATE:

1, ORIGINAL - ARCHITEGT MOREL CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

2. COPY - OWNER/ARCHITECT FILE
3. COPY - X FILE BY e Cﬂ'@“—ﬂ—‘_——

Richard A. Clauson, Vice President 10/23/2007




12/11/2887 15:55 2787652148 PFGW ARCHITECTS LLC PaGE 18713

COPY

240 West Dixia Avenuae, Sulte 200
Elizabetntawn, Hy., 42701

Phona: (270) 765-0969 -

Fax: (27D) 765-0975

Email: hallevsmesory@bbtel.com

To: Rick Clausan From: Sam Smallwood

Fems  502-5608-6234 Pagos: i
Phone: 502-558-6200 Dats: 10/22/2007

Roc Updaled costs GeC:

0 Urgent hén-m-rw O Picase Comment [ Piasse Raply [ Pisase Recycie

Rick,
Atlached please find updaled costs for brick and colored mortar,
« [Bid 198,715 brick &t allowance of $600.00/1000

« Paid 196,715 brick al 5381.50/1000

Please comact me with any questions,

A~

OCT 22 2087 1836 2787558276 PAGE. B1
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PECK FLANNERY GREAM WARRE
ARCHITECTS, LLC T HEN
HUQUS’E 28, 2007 Lamy Gream . Architeer

Rick Clauson

Marel Construction Company
627 West Main Street
Louisville, Kentucky 40202

RE: New Elementary School-Ring Road
Elizabethtown, Kentucky
BG # 06-280
PFGW Project # 0615

Dear Rick :

The owner has selected a brick manufactured by Lawrenceville Brick and is supplied by Lee
Brick and Block. It Is a Abingdon modular brick presently on a house in Elizabethtown at 2532
Ridgestone Drive. | have contacted Rich Russell of Lee Brick and Block and he has forwarded
a proposal (dated August 28) of $379/thousand brick with a six week delivery. This proposal is
acceptable.

Please forward this information to Bailey's Masonry to place this item on order.

Please give me a call if you have any questions regarding this transmittal.

Sincerel

c: Gary Milby
color file

112 North Main Sireel = Elizabethiown, Kenlucky 42701
270.7652147 p = 270.765 2148 | = www pfgwarchilecis com
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LEE BRICK AND BLOCE .

S
- 2 & oy
FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET \%k‘ Y

?;: From:

Mz, Lazy Gream Rich Russell
FAX NUMBER: Date:

270-765-2148 August 28, 2007
COMPANY: TOTAL NO. OF PAGES INCLUDING

COVER:
Peck Flannery Gream Waren Inc. 2
“PHONE NUMBER: SENDER'S REFERENGE NUMBER:

Re: YOUR REFERENCE MUMBER:
Brick for Ring Rd. Elementary School

Ourcent Erorreview O rucase comment  DOpeeasgrerey O pLEASE RECYCLE

T MOTES/COMMENTS:

"Thaak you for mecting with me yesterday. I put together the quote for
the brick to match 2339 Ridgestone Drive. The brick supplied for this
home wes 2 Lawrenceville Brick from Lawrenceville, VA. The color is
called Abbington and I researched only 2- few selected homes in the
Louisville ares using this color. ‘The prce for your project is protected
through 2008 and includes delivery and unloaded to the job site,
Materials will be stored on our yard and delivered only as required by the
mason.

Thanks for the opportunity 10 wosk with on this project

T o am et

PHONE: 502-456-4256 « FAN: 502-456-3383
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T S - TSI s
12206 old Henr =
_1 P.O: Ty 13?1Dg o
__A Leuioville, Xy 40253
i PH 502 245-3135
T hrin? it i FAX 502 245~
llt'EE Eﬂiﬁﬂmﬂ}ﬁhnhl‘u QUOT&TIDN Wahaire: tr:w?fi:hriﬂxmdhlark.cnm
August 28, 2007
Project: New Ring Rd Elementary Scltool
Elizabethtown, KY
Brick Price
Lawrenceville Brick/Abingdon MUS £379.50/M*

¢ * Drick to be stored on Lec Drick and Block-Louisville yard, and
delivered out to the jobsite as needed and buggy unloaded,

s Availability on brick approximately 6 weeks from time of signed

purchase order.
Mortar
Type N Mortar-Natural Gray §6.84/bag
Type S Mortar-Natural Gray £7.14/bag
Brixment-Type N- X-25 £9.90/bag
Portland Cement 58.75/bng
Dryblock Mortnr Admixture $7.35/qt

¢ Tall trucklozd of mortar/deduct $.50 per bag.

**The above prices are based on full trucldoad quantities delivered to the jobsite,
Terms are: Net 30, plus applicable fax.

Any agreement between Lee Briclk and the purchaser may be subject to delays in
delivery caused by conditions beyond the control of our company.

There will he a $10.00 palict charge-refundable when returned in good condition.
Thank you,

Rich Russell/Brett Berry

(502)419-6129/(502)643-8981

Commercial Sales

= m——y - 3wt e ¥ P )



12/11/2887 16:88 2787652148 PFGW ARCHITECTS LLC PAGE B2/11

E27 WEST MAIN ST.
‘ ' LOWISVILLE, KENTUGKY 40202-2921
502 568-6200 FAX 502-568-6234

MoreL ConsTRucTioN Co., INC.

Request No.l-: I m L&iﬁ_

PECK FLANNERY GREAM 4
WARREN ARCHITECT X-No. 11 ¥
112 N. Main Street B g
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 PROJECT ing Road
Elementary Schoal
PROJECT No. 07-04

_ We hereby request your formal Change Order te cur coniract for the following changes in the scope of work:

Change brick motar color to Cemex A-26 Charcoal Black. ?7_ 7/

Masonry $14,318.00
15% OH&P $2,148.00
TOTAL AMOUNT THIS REQUEST: $16,466.00

Jhis-Regeestis -V alidFo- Days-
A Time Extension of 0 Days Is Included In This Request.

= — — - ———— 1

A. We are proceeding with this work as per verbal authorization of Mr. Larry Gream

SIGNED: DATE:

1. ORIGINAL - ARCHITECT MOREL CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

2. COPY - OWNERIARCHITECT FILE CL,_,_/
3. COPY - X FILE BY .
Richard A Clauson, Vice President 10/23/2007
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I Sep .
b
PECK FLANNERY GREAM WARREN o .. . <007
AHCHITECTS, LLC i i | EONST
September 20, 2007 L e - I:Q, e

COPY

Rick Clauson

Morel Construction Company
627 West Main Street
Louisville, Kentucky 40202

RE: New Elementary School-Ring Road
Elizabethtown, Kentucky

BG # 06-280
PFGW Project# 0615

Dear Rick :

The mortar color for the exterior brick has been selected by the school superintendent.
The mortar selected is Cemex A-26 Charcoal Black. Please forward cost difference
from specified mortar.

Give me a call if you have any questions regarding this transmittal.

Sincerely,

Lary Gream

c: Gary Milby
Charlie Jones "
color file

112 Norih Main Sueel = Elizabettitown, Kentucky 42701
2T0.765.2147 p = 270765 2135 1 = www plfgwarchitects com
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240 Weast Dixle Avenue, Suite 200
Elizabethtown, Ky., 42701

Phone: (270) 765-0969

Fax: (270) 765-0976

Email: palayamasonny@kbinlcom

To: Rick Clauson

FFGW ARCHITECTS LLC PAGE 84/11

BALLEY & AAaaviing , 41 e

COPY

Bailey's Masonry, Inc.

Fram: Sam Smallwood

Faxr  502-568-8234

Pagax: 1

Phone: 502-568-6200

Date:  10/22/2007

Re:  Uipdated costs

cC:

0 Urgent ﬁé Review (] Please Comment [JPlesse Reply U Please Recycia

Rick,

Attached please find updated costs for brick and colored mortar,

s Bid nawral color mortar...2010 bags at §7.321.

» Paid calored martar....2010 bags at 514.44,

Flesse contact me with any questions,

Sarn; i

OCT 22 287 12:36

2TRPESES G PAGE. 21



12/11/2887 16:88 2787652148 FFGW ARCHITECTS LLC

\\M/
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627 WEST MAIN ST.
LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202-2921
502 568-6200 FAX 502-568-6234

MOREL CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. ORDER
Request No.
PECK FLANNERY GREAM
WARREN ARCHITECT X-No., ; et
112 N. Main Street L Toedgr P
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 PROJECT Ring Road
Elementary School
PROJECT No. 07-04
We herehg gm:l gur formal Ghage QOrder to our contract for the following nhanaes In the scope qf=wark. s e
Change the mortar color for the ground face from colored to non colored E .%
TOTAL DEDUCTIVE AMOUNT THIS REQUEST: ($9,740.00)
A Time Extension of 0 Days Is Included In This Reguest.
—— = = e = e e — —
A. We are proceeding with this work as per verbal authorization of Mr. Larry Gream

O e bave-pomplalecdnewaic se-parverpabauttoczatan-of —

" sal-CH B
SIGNED: DATE:

1. DRIGINAL - ARCHITECT MOREL CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
2. COPY - OWNER/ARCHITECT FILE

3, COPY - X EILE BY

Richard A. Clauson, Vice President 11/12/2007
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RECEIVED

SEP 0 42007

CREL CONST. CO., iNC,
PECK FLANNERY GREAM WARREN
ARCHITECTS, LLC

August 31, 2007 Lany Graam Aveiee!

Rick Clauson
Morel Construction Campany .

627 West Main Street
Louisville, Kentucky 40202

RE: New Elementary School-Ring Road
Elizabethtown, Kentucky
BG # 06-280
PFGW Project # 0615
Dear Rick :

This project was bid using a colored mortar for the ground faced cmu. Please forward a cost to
delete the colored mortar requirement and to use a grey (non colored) mortar.

Please give me a call if you have any questions regarding this transmittal.

Sincerely,

Larry Gream

c: color file

112 North Main Street « Elizabethtown. Kentucky 42701
2707652147 p = 270.765.2148 | » www pfgwarchitects com
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Vi 127200 18UE FAR 2I0fLa0UrL BAILEY'Z MASONRY, LML i 002/008
Balley’s Masonry, Im.\é Change Order Request

240 West Dixie Avenue, Suite 200 c Date

Elizabetbtown, KY 42701 OPY s

Phone: (270) 765-096%
Fax: (270) 765-0976

Customer Project Location & Contact

Mare| Construction Co., Inc. Ring Road Elementary Schoo)
627 West Main Street Ring Road, Elizabethtown, KY
Louisville, Kentucky 40202 Rick Clauson

502-568-6200 Phone

502-568-6234 Fax

Request No. ]
142
Description Qty Rate Amount

Credit due for replacing 1,366 baps of colored mortar -1 5,739.58 +9,739.58
with 1,366 bags of regular mortar. Mortar was to be
used on pround face block.

Cost of colored mortar js $14.44 per bag twtaling
$19,725.04. Cost of regular mortar is $731 per bag
totaling $9,985.46. Credit is for the difference.

Flease call with amy questions. Total $.9,739.55

Signature : p uﬁ-f’
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11/19/2887 18:29 HYZ3EE5548 e MOREL CONST FAEE 110
HEFT R i
w scrwEsTMANST At T 6. "tfi-‘i}-, REQUEST FOR
" LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY-40202-2921 A
‘ ' 502 568-6200 _ FAX 5 %4- - ) cggg GE
MoneL CaonsTRucTIoN CO., INC, ’.;I'-" Al <kl i ER q/
“i;::; Request Mo. 13
PECK FLANNERY GREAM *v& ;
WARREN ARCHITECT By X-No. 18
112 N. Main Street
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 PROJECT Ring Road
Elementary School
PROJECT No.

07-04

Wa her wes! formal Chenga Order ko gur contract fior the following e3 in tha B of wen

Provide temporary shoring and a permanent steel lintel per PFGW's 11-27-07 letter to support
the Mechanical Mezzanine floor over the alcove leading to Receiving

Shoring - Labar

X = _$428-80
Material ¥ —E449 00
Steel oK 4 Gizsog)
15% OH&P —EAR T

TOTAL ADDITIONAL AMOUNT THIS REQUEST: $1.285.00

Please advise at your earliest convenience . Consftruction is

This Request is Valid For 5 Daya
A Time Extension of g Days Is Included In This

C. We will procead with this work only upon recaipt of this signed authorization, or your formal Change Order,
SIGMED:

DATE:
1. ORIGINAL - ARCHITECT MOREL CONSTRUCTION €O, INC.
2, COPY - OWNERVARCHITECT FILE
3 comy-xFiLE BY . Cl %
Richard A, Clausaon, Vice President

11/15/2007
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COPY

PECK FLANNERY GREAM WARREN
ARCHITECTS, LLC

Loy Gream, Architeg)

November 12, 2007
Richard Clauson
Morel Construetion Co.. Inc.
627 West Main Street RECE' VED
0o7
RE: Ring Road - El
Architect wmmt CO. INC.
BG No. 06-280
Dear Rick:

Attached is a copy of Tim Maurer’s response dated November 12, 2007 to Jerry Johnson verbal
question regarding the lintel required to support the Mechanical Mezzanine D-115 concrete floor
planks above the alcove entrance leading to Receiving D-113.

Please submit a cost proposal to provide and install the lintel as shown on the attached sketch.
Also install the acoustical ceiling at 10-3" above the finish floor this will leave 13" for the
installation of light fixtures and etc. above the ceiling.

If you have any questions or require additional information, please give me a call.

Phil Moyers

cc: Charlie Jones
Tim Maurer

pm

112 North Main Street = Elizabethiown, Kentycky 42701
270.7685.2147 o « 270.765.2148 1 » www plgwachitects com
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PFGW ARCHITECTS LLC
MUREL CONSS

PAGE 18/11
PAGE B3/88

WAURER STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING, LLC FAX

From:  Tim Maurer

Fax: 270-233-0019 e

Phone: 270-233-0076

No. Pgs 1

November 12, 2007

Date:

Subject:

Ring Road Elementary ~ Change Order Request

S

Phil, as you kmow, I met with Jerry Johnson on Friday and he brought to my attention &
masanry opening leading to Recetving D113. The opening is 8'-0" wide and a stee] beam
is required to support the 12" hollow core shove, The beam was inadvertently missed
during the design phase and is required. Below I have provided a sketch of what needs to
be installed to support the load. Jerry indicated that he would shore up the hollow core
until the beam can be instalied. Please have the Contractor prepare & quote for my review.

s’

———
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